OP \$40,00 27272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris O'Connell		07/09/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armada Skis, Inc.
Street Address:	729 W. 16th St.
Internal Address:	A-2
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727229	ARMADA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: jones@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darren J. Jones-Black Lowe & Graham PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/Darren J. Jones/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren J. Jones
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARMD-2-1005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004021 FRAME: 0192

900138310

Date:	07/09/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004021 FRAME: 0193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Chris O'Connell ("Assignor"), an individual, residing at 1003 Grove Place, Costa Mesa, 92627, is the holder of the entire right, title to and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,727,229, for the mark ARMADA, registered on June 17, 2003 (the "TRADEMARK");

AND, WHEREAS, Armada Skis, Inc. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title to and interest in the TRADEMARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said mark and the registration therefor, together with all associated goodwill.

Executed at Alexa, A this 9th day of July, 2009.

Chris O'Connell, Assigner

TRADEMARK

ARMO-Tire Assistances

RECORDED: 07/09/2009